

Legislation Text

File #: 20-4908, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Lorig Construction Company, Des Plains, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction

Location of Project: Central Road-Ela Road to Roselle Road

Section: 16-A6110-00-RP

County Board District: 15

Contract Number: 1655-15886

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$13,445,523.22

Account: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019; 11300.1500.29150.521536

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: -\$35,606.25 or 0.26% below the contract award amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction for work done on Central Road. The proposed improvement consisted of intersection improvements at Central Road and Roselle Road, I-90 westbound-on ramp, open-channel excavation for Salt Creek, concrete land bridge on Central Road, concrete pavement, hot mix asphalt, culvert construction, drainage improvements, multi-use path, traffic signals, street lighting, signing, pavement markings, landscaping, traffic control and protection and other necessary appurtenances has been completed.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$13,481,129.47 and the final construction cost is \$13,445,523.22. The decreases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with less quantities required for excavation items, landscape items, aggregate items, stone rip rap items, pavement patching items, asphalt items, metal shell piles, storm sewer items, removal items, light pole foundation items and topsoil items.